Releases - October 02, 2023

DOC# LastName First Name Middle Name Type of Release Released From Highest Felony Class

175604 Miller Tyrell Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State Green River Corr. Complex Class C (5 - 10 years)
235923 Rich Travis A Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State Little Sandy Corr. Complex Class D (1 - 5 years)
206636 Williams Steve w Discharged - Minimum Expiration Louisville Metro Department of Corrections Class C (5 - 10 years)
317400 Jones Ronnie Discharged - Minimum Expiration Breckinridge County Jail Class D (1 - 5 years)
185157 Poff Danny Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration Eastern KY Corr. Complex Capital Offense
326480 Gribbins Shawn Martin Discharged - Minimum/Detainer Western KY Corr. Complex Class D (1 - 5 years)
321823 Easterwood Kobe Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State Marshall County Detention Center Class D (1 - 5 years)
295215 Botkin Dustin Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State Little Sandy Corr. Complex Class D (1 - 5 years)
325103 Balford Nicholas Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State Larue County Detention Center Class D (1 - 5 years)
328545 Mayes Derrick Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State Muhlenberg County Detention Center Class D (1 - 5 years)
282114 Cottrell Justin De Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State Blackburn Corr. Complex Class D (1 - 5 years)
329179 Kerley Diangelo Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State Leslie County Detention Center Class D (1 - 5 years)
158186 Hall Jewell Edwin Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State Christian County Jail Class C (5 - 10 years)
320660 Williams Vincent Darrel Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State Fayette County Det. Cntr Class C (5 - 10 years)
234459 Mayfield Kevin C Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State Pulaski County Detention Center Class D (1 - 5 years)
302785 Spears David Stacy Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State Greenup County Detention Center Class C (5 - 10 years)
283404 Byrne Bethany Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State Bullitt County Detention Center Class C (5 - 10 years)
321861 Burney Kedric Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State Henderson County Detention Center Class D (1 - 5 years)
269214 Watkins Tabitha Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State Grant County Detention Center Class D (1 - 5 years)
301111 Sanders Mark Richard Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State Christian County Jail Class D (1 - 5 years)
160135 Boone Michael Louis Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration Laurel County Detention Center Class D (1 - 5 years)
309260 Stewart James M Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration Laurel County Detention Center Class D (1 - 5 years)
311205 Thornton Joseph Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration McCracken County Jail Class D (1 - 5 years)
329053 Cawley Kevin D Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration Boone County Jail Class D (1 - 5 years)
310611 Dewoody Frank Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration Boone County Jail Class D (1 - 5 years)
328710 Gann Christopher A Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration Bullitt County Detention Center Class D (1 - 5 years)
223094 Adkins Kimberly Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration Clark County Detention Center Class D (1 - 5 years)
267829 Gross Russell P Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State Kenton County Det. Cntr Class D (1 - 5 years)
319381 Ragland Brandon Scott Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration Grayson County Detention Center Class D (1 - 5 years)
235275 Mills Richard Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State Roederer Corr. Complex Class C (5 - 10 years)
256011 Lape Brendan Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration Hardin County Detention Center Class D (1 - 5 years)
206806 Mercer Shannon Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State Wayne County Detention Center Class D (1 - 5 years)
322501 Hopkins Kenyon Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State Powell County Detention Center Class D (1 - 5 years)
330462 Goatee Arthur D Shock Probation Began - In State Henderson County Detention Center Class B (10 - 20 years)
259539 Bledsoe Kenneth Jewel Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration Fulton County Detention Center Class D (1 - 5 years)
322003 Zimmerman Curtis Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State Lee Adjustment Center Class C (5 - 10 years)
019806 Childers Clarence Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State Green River Corr. Complex Class C (5 - 10 years)
282878 Vaughan Michael D Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State Kentucky State Reformatory Class D (1 - 5 years)



322386
159108
322667
289793
175050
272323
328768
295640
316959
285841
172351
279795
299551
157856
131222
330168
326152
329754
329729
322826
330481
270662
187205
329637
201435
137205
305217
291851
240325
244243
323118
329189
329171
290984
191417
297587
305399
327068
320619

Holland
Mitchell
Clem
Rice
Frazier
Williams
Dancer
Gant
Lyons
Meredith
Hammack
Hamilton
Cords
Dubose
Nalley
Sprouse
Meerdink
Harris
Townsend
Little
Rivers
Crager
Gaskins
Milby
Truax
Lindsay
Johnson
Fuston
Thomas
Daniels
Reed
Spond
Hentz
Browning
DeHart
Baldwin
Jordan-Smith
Sleurs
Yopp

James
Otis
Charles
Kathy
Steven
Christopher
Levaster
Antonio
Gregory
James
Jeremy
Dominique
Kimberly
Andre
Ronald
Toni
Nathan
Steven
Jordan
Gregory
Derrick
Joshua
Raymond
Brittany
Damon
Timothy
Jodeci
Kevin
Erica
Ricky
Lewis
Christopher
Barbara
Shane
Eric
Natalie
Michele
Lawrence
Nicholas

Gavin

S
Lee
M
Scott
Riley

Lamont

Seth

Ray
G
Terrall

L

P
Regina
Lynn
James
C

Releases - October 02, 2023

Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Shock Probation Began - In State

Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Christian County Jail

Bullitt County Detention Center
Harlan County Detention Center
Harlan County Detention Center
Oldham County Detention Center
Fayette County Det. Cntr

Hart County Jail

Lee Adjustment Center

Hopkins County Jail

Marion County Detention Center
Webster County Jail

Northpoint Training Center
Kenton County Det. Cntr

Kenton County Det. Cnir

Larue County Detention Center
Casey County Det. Cntr

Daviess County Det. Cntr

Fulton County Detention Center
Fulton County Detention Center
Floyd County Detention Center
Rowan County Detention Center
Campbell County Detention Center
Campbell County Detention Center
Taylor County Detention Center
Taylor County Detention Center
Muhlenberg County Detention Center
Warren County Jail

Warren County Jail

Clark County Detention Center
Wayne County Detention Center
Rowan County Detention Center
Webster County Jail

Bourbon County Regional Jail
Simpson County Jail

Simpson County Jail

Casey County Det. Cntr

Jackson County Detention Center
Warren County Jail

Breckinridge County Jail

Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class B (10 - 20 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)



Releases - October 02, 2023

204374 Davenport  Amanda Gail Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State Crittenden County Detention Center Class D (1 - 5 years)
329990 Curtis Nathan Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration Clay County Detention Center Class D (1 - 5 years)



